nationalexpress
035
London to Weymouth

Current timetable, valid from Friday 25th of April 2025. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach
Station, 00:30

Departures Hall
SouthamptonCoach Stn,
Harbour Parade

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith -
Bridge Rd, Stop SC

Heathrow AirportCentral Bus
Station

Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals
forecourt, Stops 11-15
RingwoodMeeting House

Lane, Stand A
BournemouthCoach & Rail

Stn, 03:10
off Holdenhurst Rd

Bournemouth

UniversityTalbot Campus, -

Fern Barrow

DorchesterSouth Rail Stn -

WeymouthThe Esplanade,

Bus Stop rearof M & S -
Foodhall

WarehamNorth St, Post Office -
Corfe CastleEast St, nr

Mortons House Hotel

SwanageThe Station,

Springfield Rd

WestbourneCounty Gates,

Seamoor Rd, 03:15
by County Gates gyratory
BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, opp .
Retail Park 03:17
ParkstoneAshley Rd, opp St 03:20
John's Church
PooleSeldown Coach Park,
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn

01:10

01:20

02:55

03:30

06:30

A 08:25
D 08:35

A 09:25
D 09:30

09:36

09:39

09:43

09:55

08:30

11:16

11:19

11:23

11:35

10:00

A 12:30
D 12:35

12:41

12:44

12:48

13:00

11:00

13:20

A 13:40
D 13:45

13:51

13:54

13:58

14:10

12:00

A 14:30
D 14:35

14:41

14:44

14:48

15:00

13:30

A 16:05
D 16:10

16:16

16:19

16:23

16:35

14:30

14:55

17:10

17:30

15:30

18:34

18:39

18:45

19:00

16:00

A 19:00 A20:35
D 19:05 D 20:40

19:15

20:00

20:20

17:30

18:00

20:15

20:46

20:49

20:53

21:05

18:30

20:45

A 21:05
D 21:10

21:18

21:40
21:50

22:00

A 21:45 A22:55
D 21:50 D 23:00

19:30

21:56

21:59

22:03

22:15

20:30

20:50

22:35

23:06

23:09

23:13

23:25

22:00

00:05

00:20

00:25

00:28

00:31

00:40

23:30

01:35

01:50

01:55

01:58

02:01

02:10
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Tuesday

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station,

Departures Hall 00:30
SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour Parade -
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC-
Heathrow AirportCentral Bus Station 01:10
Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15 01:20
RingwoodMeeting House Lane, Stand A 02:55
BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn, 03:10
off Holdenhurst Rd
Bournemouth UniversityTalbot Campus, Fern Barrow -
DorchesterSouth Rail Stn -
WeymouthThe Esplanade, _
Bus Stop rear of M & S Foodhall
WarehamNorth St, Post Office -
Corfe CastleEast St, nr Mortons House Hotel -
SwanageThe Station, Springfield Rd -
WestbourneCounty Gates, Seamoor Rd, 03:15
by County Gates gyratory
BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, opp Retail Park 03:17
ParkstoneAshley Rd, opp St John's Church 03:20
PoQIeSeldpwn Coach Park, 03:30
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn
Wednesday-Thursday

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station, .
Departures Hall 06:30

A 08:25

SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour Parade D 08:35
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC-
Heathrow AirportCentral Bus Station -
Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15 -
RingwoodMeeting House Lane, Stand A -
BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn, A 09:25
off Holdenhurst Rd D 09:30

Bournemouth UniversityTalbot Campus, Fern Barrow -
DorchesterSouth Rail Stn -

WeymouthThe Esplanade,
Bus Stop rear of M & S Foodhall -

06:30

A 08:25
D 08:35

09:36

09:39
09:43

09:55

09:00

11:20
A 11:40

09:00

11:20

A 11:40
D 11:45

11:51

11:54
11:58

12:10

10:30

10:30

A 13:05

D 13:10

13:16

13:19
13:23

13:35

12:00

12:00

14:20

13:30

13:55

16:10

A 14:40 A16:30
D 14:45 D 16:35

14:51

14:54
14:58

15:10

13:30

13:55

14:20 16:10
A13:05 A14:40 A 16:30
D 11:45 D 13:10 D 14:45 D 16:35

16:41

16:44
16:48

17:00

15:00

17:45

15:00

17:45

16:00

A 19:00
D 19:05

19:15
20:00

20:20

16:00

A 20:10 A21:25
D 20:15 D 21:30

17:30

17:30

A 20:10
D 20:15

20:21

20:24
20:28

20:40

19:00

21:05

21:38

19:00 20:30 22:30 23:59

- 20:50 - -

- - - 00:40

- - - 00:50
21:05 - - 02:20

A21:25 A 22:50 . .

D 21:30 D 22:55 00:45  02:35
21:38 - - -
22:00 - - -
22:10 - - -
22:20 - - -

- 23:01 00:50 02:40

- 23:04 00:53 02:42
- 23:08 00:56 02:45

- 23:20 01:05 02:55

20:30 22:30 23:59

20:50 - -
- - 00:40
- - 00:50
- - 02:20
A 22:50 . .
D 22:55 00:45 02:35

2/5



WarehamNorth St, Post Office
Corfe CastleEast St, nr Mortons House Hotel
SwanageThe Station, Springfield Rd

WestbourneCounty Gates, Seamoor Rd,
by County Gates gyratory

BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, opp Retail Park
ParkstoneAshley Rd, opp St John's Church

PooleSeldown Coach Park,
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn

Friday

Times

06:30

Stops
LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall

SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour
Parade

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge -
Rd, Stop SC

Heathrow AirportCentral Bus Station

Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals
forecourt, Stops 11-15

RingwoodMeeting House Lane, Stand _
A

BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn,
off Holdenhurst Rd

Bournemouth UniversityTalbot
Campus, Fern Barrow

DorchesterSouth Rail Stn -

WeymouthThe Esplanade,
Bus Stop rear of M & S Foodhall

WarehamNorth St, Post Office -

Corfe CastleEast St, nr Mortons
House Hotel

SwanageThe Station, Springfield Rd

WestbourneCounty Gates, Seamoor
Rd,
by County Gates gyratory

BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, opp Retail

A 08:25
D 08:35

A 09:25
D 09:30

09:36

Park

ParkstoneAshley Rd, opp St John's
Church

PooleSeldown Coach Park,

adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn

09:39

09:43

09:55

A 11:05
D 11:10

08:30

10:45

11:16

11:19

11:23

11:35

09:36

09:39
09:43

09:55

10:00

12:41

12:44

12:48

13:00

11:51

11:54
11:58

12:10

11:00

13:51

13:54

13:58

14:10

13:16

13:19
13:23

13:35

12:00

14:41

14:44

14:48

15:00

14:51 16:41
14:54 16:44
14:58 16:48
15:10 17:00
13:30 14:30

- 15:00

- 17:40

A 16:35 .

D 16:40 18:00
16:46 -
16:49 -
16:53 -
17:05 -

A 18:50
D 18:55

15:30

19:04

19:09

19:15

19:30

16:00

A 19:15
D 19:20

19:30
20:15
20:35

A 20:45
D 20:50

20:21

20:24
20:28

20:40

17:30

20:25

20:56

20:59

21:03

21:15

18:30

20:45

A 21:05
D 21:10

21:18

21:40
21:50
22:00

A 21:45 A22:55
D 21:50 D 23:00

23:01

23:04
23:08

23:20

19:30

21:56

21:59

22:03

22:15

00:50

00:53
00:56

01:05

20:30

20:50

22:35

23:06

23:09

23:13

23:25

02:40

02:42
02:45

02:55

22:00

00:05

00:20

00:25

00:28

00:31

00:40

23:30

01:35

01:50

01:55

01:58

02:01

02:10
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Saturday-Sunday

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach
Station, 00:30 06:30 08:30 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:00 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 22:00 23:30
Departures Hall
SouthamptonCoach Stn, _ A 08:15
Harbour Parade D 08:25
London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith - - - - - - - 14:50
Bridge Rd, Stop SC
Heathrow AirportCentral Bus
Station 01:10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17:55 20:50

Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals
forecourt, Stops 11-15
RingwoodMeeting House
Lane, Stand A
BournemouthCoach & Rail A 09:05
Stn, 03:10 D 09:10
off Holdenhurst Rd ’
Bournemouth

UniversityTalbot Campus, - - - - - - - - - 18:40 - 21:18 - - - -
Fern Barrow

DorchesterSouth Rail Stn - - - - - - - - - 19:25
WeymouthThe Esplanade,
Bus Stop rear of M & S
Foodhall

WarehamNorth St, Post Office - - - - - - - - - - - 21:40 - - - -

Corfe CastleEast St, nr )
Mortons House Hotel h B B B B B B h - B h 21:30
SwanageThe Station, _ _ _ _ _ _ _ B _ _ B . B _ _ _
Springfield Rd 22:00
WestbourneCounty Gates,

Seamoor Rd, 03:15 09:16 11:06 12:41 13:51 14:41 16:16 - 18:06
by County Gates gyratory

BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, 0PP 3.7  09:19  11:09 12:44 13:54 14:44 16:19 - 18:09
Retail Park

ParkstoneAshley Rd, opp St 3,55 9.23  11:13  12:48 13:58 14:48 16:23 - 18:13
John's Church

PooleSeldown Coach Park, . . . . . . .
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn 03:30 09:35 11:25 13:00 14:10 15:00 16:35

01:20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

02:55 - 10:35 16:40 - - 19:50 20:45 - 22:35 00:05 01:35

I
=
w
N
o

I

I

:55 A18:25 A20:10 A21:05 A21:45 A22:55

140 A 14:30 17
18:00 D 18:30 D 20:15 D 21:10 D 21:50 D 23:00

0:55 A12:30 13
1 13:45 D 14:35

A
.00 D12:35 17:00 1

00:20 01:50

19:45

20:21 - 21:56 23:06 00:25 01:55

20:24 - 21:59 23:09 00:28 01:58

20:28 - 22:03 23:13 00:31 02:01

18:25 20:40 - 22:15 23:25 00:40 02:10

Key

A
DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break
at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.
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-The coach does not stop here on this service.
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